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Dave Walters

Dave’s Auto Body

9270 Valley View Road
Macedonia, Ohio 44056

Dear Mr. Walters:

On November 6, 2008, | returned to Dave’s Auto Body located at 9270 Valley View
Road, Macedonia, Ohio, for a follow up to my August 19, 2008 inspection. | saw that
the waste lamps are now stored in a cardboard box in the paint mixing room. This
documents your correction of the violation of OAC rule 3745-273-13 (D) which was the
only violation found during my initial inspection. | have enclosed a list which includes
companies that will pick up waste lamps for recycling.

You can find copies of the reguiations and other information on the Division of
Hazardous Waste Management web page at http://www.epa.state.oh us/dhwm/.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1217, or
robert.almquist@epa.state oh us.

Sincerely,

ﬁaee«wzuw

Robert Almquist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

RA:cl
Enclosure

cc:  Natalie Oryshkewych, DHWM, NEDO

ec:  Frank Popotnik, DHWM, NEDO
Harry Sarvis, DHWM, CO

NOTICE:

Ohio EPA’s failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not
relieve your facility from its obligation to comply with all applicable regulations.
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